CONTRACL . #W11
AMENDMENT #3

CONTRACT BETWEEN
THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
AND
COLUMBIA COUNTY, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
This is an Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department”) and
the Columbia County, Board of County Commissioners (“Agency”), to provide for the use of inmate labor in

work programs.

This Amendment:

e  Renews the Contract for one (1) year pursuant to Section I., B., Contract Renewal, and revises
Section I, A., Contract Term. The Department is exercising its final renewal option;
Revises Section 111., C., Submission of Ir--*ce(s);
Revises Section IV., C., Agency’s Representative;
Adds Section VII., L., Cooperation w™- -~ T'-=id~ ©€--~4~ and the Flc "' ™7 _of
- " tives; and

e  Revises Revised Addendum A, third line.

Original Contract Term: October 25, 2017 through October 24, 2018
Amendment #1: October 22, 2018 through October 24, 2019
Amendment #2: August 9, 2019 through October 24, 2020

In accordance with Section V., CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, the following changes are hereby made:
1. Section ., A., Contract Term is hereby revised to read:
L. A.  Contract Term
This Contract began on October 25, 2017 shall end on October 24, 2021.
2. Sectionlll.,C. © ' is = of Invoice(s), is hereby revised to read:

I11. C.  Submission of Invoice(s)

The name, address, and phone number of the Agency’s official representative to whom
invoices shall be submitted is:

Charyll Bradley

Columbia County Public Works

607 NW Quinten Street

Lake City, FL 32055

Telephone: (386) 719-7565

Fax: (386) 758-2148

Email: Charyll bradley@columbiacountyfla.com

Page 1 of 6



CO. RACTH#W §
AMENDMENT #3

3. SectionIV., C., Agency’s Representative, is hereby revised to read:

IV. C. Agency’s Representative

The name, address, and telephone number of the Agency’s Representative is:

Charyli Bradley

Columbia County Public Works

607 NW Quinten Street

Lake City, FL 32055

Telephone: (386) 719-7565

Fax: (386) 758-2148

Email: Charyll _bradley@columbiacountyfla.com

4. Section VII., L., Cooperation with the Florida Senate and the Florida House of Representatives, is hereby
added:

VIL L. Cooperation with the Florida Senate and the Florida House of Represente** -~

In accordance with Florida law, the Agency agrees to disclose any requested information,
relevant to the performance of this Contract, to members or staff of the Florida Senate or
the Florida House of Representatives, as required by the Florida Legislature. The Agency
is strictly prohibited from enforcing any nondisclosure clauses conflictive with this
requirement.

5. Revised Addendum A, third line, is hereby revised to read:

Interagency Contract Number W1115, Amendment #3 effective October 25, 2020.

REMAINDER UF THIS PAGE INTENTIOUNALLY LEFI BLANK

Page 2 of 6



CONTRACT #W1115
AMENDMENT #3

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract and any previous amendments remain in full force and
effect.

This Amendment shall begin on the last date of signature by all parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their
undersig: | officials as duly authorized.

AGENCY: COLUMBIA COUNTY, BOARD OF

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SIGNED

BY: -

NAME: -

TITLE:

DATE: _

FEIN: _

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Approved as to form and legality, subject to
execution.

SIGNED SIGNED

BY: BY:

NAME: Kasey A. Bickley NAME: Kenneth S. Steely

TITLE: Chief, Bureau of Procurement TITLE: General Counsel

DATE: DATE:

Page 3 of 6



Revised Addendum A

Inmate Work Squad Detail of Costs for Columbia County, Board of County Commissioners
Interagency Contract Number W1115, Amendment #3 effective October 25, 2020

***ENTER MULTIPLIERS IN SHADED BOXES ONLY IF TO BE INVOICED TO AGENCY***

l. CO ECTIONAL WORK SQUAD OFFICER SALARIES AND POSITION RELATED-EXPENSES
TO BE REIMBURSED BY THE AGENCY:

Officers Salary # Officers Multiplier 3

Salary Incentive Payment
Repair and Maintenance
State Personnel Assessment
aining/Criminal Justice Standards
Uniform Purchase
Uniform Maintenance
aining/Criminal Justice Standards *

TOTAL - To Be Billed By Contract To Agency

*Cost limited to first year of contract as this is not a recurring personn

** Annual cost does not inclu  overtime pay.

Per Officer Total
Annual Cost Annual Cost
$ 5419400 ™ $ 162,582.00
$ 1,128.00 $ 3,384.00
$ 121.00 $ 363.00
$ 354.00 $ 1,062.00
$ 200.00 $ 600.00
$ 400.00 $ 1,200.00
$ 350.00 $ 1,050.00

$ 2,225.00
$ 58,972.00 $ 170,241.00

yosition cost.

IA. The Overtime Hourly Rate of Compensation for this Contract is $31.85, if applicable. (The Overtime Hourly

Rate of Compensation shall include the average hot e of pay for a Correctional Officer and the average benefit
package provided by the department, represented a: and one half for purposes of this Contract.)
Number Total
Squads Annual Cost

AD NISTRATIVE COSTS TO BE REIMBURSED BY THE AGENCY:
Costs include but may not be limited to the following:
Rain coats, staff high visibility safety vest, inmate high visibility
safety vest, fire extinguisher, aid kit, personal protection kit, x
cuffs, warning signs, handcu lloo coolers, portable toilets, insect
repellants, masks, vaccinations, and other administrative expenses.

TOTAL - To Be Billed By Contract To Agency

ADDITIONAL AGENCY EXPENSES:

Tools, equipment, materials and sup s not listed in Section Il above

are to be provided by the Agency.

CELLULAR PHONE WITH SERVICE REQUIRED: YES NO []
E LOSED TRAILER REQUIRED: YES NO [x]

Ac¢  dum A Revised 06-02-03/01-12-04 Page 4 of 6

$ 2,250.00
$ 225000



Revised Addendum A

Inmate Work Squad Detail of Costs for Columbia County, Board of County Commissioners
Interagency Contract Number W1115, Amendment #3 effective October 25, 2020

IV. OPERATING CAPITAL TO BE ADVANCED BY AGENCY:
Hand Held Radio MACOM $4969.00
\ cle Mounted Radio MACOM $5400.00

TOTAL Operating Capital To Be Advanced By Agency

Per Unit Number Total
Cost of Units Cost

|
]

Total
V. TOTAL COSTS TO BE ADVANCED BY AGENCY: Cost
iting Capital - from Section IV. $0.00
2. Grand Total - To Be Advanced By Agency At Contract{ ning: $0.00
VL. TOTAL COSTS TOBE .LED TO AGENCY BY CONTRACT: Total
Cost

rrectional Officer S
1er Related Expenses and Security €
3. Grand Total - To Be Billed To Agency By Contract:

VIl. T ‘AL OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CONTRACT:

(Total of Sections V. and VI.)

Vil R1 IE COSTS:
» contracting Agency requests overtime for the wor
ontracting Agency agrees to pay such costs and w

¢ n A Revised 06-02-03/01-12-04

ries and Position-Related Expenses - from Section |.
plies - from Section |l.

$170,241.00
$2,250.00

$172,491.00

$172,491.00!

ad which is approved by the Department,
billed separately by the Department for the cost of overtime.

Page 5 of 6

o Provided jAlready o
cy By Agency ] Exists
0 o






